efficient running of the business, the services of Mr. 

Manish Murlidhar Dialani should be available by the 

Company for a further period of 5 (Five) years from the 

conclusion of this AGM i.e. From 28  September, 2019 till 

27  September, 2024

th

th

th  

II. Remuneration: Rs. 1,50,000 (Rupees One lakh fifty 

thousand) per month which includes all benefits and 

perquisites with authority to the Board to vary the 

remuneration on the recommendation of the 

Nomination and Remuneration Committee subject to 

ceilings mentioned in the Companies Act 2013 and in 

the event of loss or inadequate profits subject to ceiling